# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastman Sporto Group, LLC		03/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GBC (Far East) LLC	
Street Address:	34 West 33rd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86332413			
Serial Number:	86118722	BRILLIANT		
Serial Number:	86073410	AQUA STOP		
Serial Number:	85154752	AQUA STOP		
Serial Number:	85007545	SPORTO		
Serial Number:	77976982			
Serial Number:	77512782	SPORTO		
Serial Number:	77339993	LIFE WITH STYLE		
Serial Number:	78540250	AQUA STOP		
Serial Number:	78358889	BRILLIANT		
Serial Number:	74600924	THE ORIGINAL DUCK BOOT		
Serial Number:	74600925	ORIGINAL DUCKS		
Serial Number:	74067728	AQUASTOP		
Serial Number:	74010062	SPORTO		
Serial Number:	73457117	SPORTO		
Serial Number:	73410453	SPORTO		
Serial Number:	73225118	SPORTO		
Serial Number:	72175029	SPORTO		
Serial Number:	72170401	AFTER SPORT		
		TRÂDEMARK		

900357108 **REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0805** 

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-484-3900

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle Mancino Marsh

Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037224.00138	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Mancino Marsh
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Mancino Marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Spoto-GBC TM Assignment mar 9 2016#page1.tif source=Spoto-GBC TM Assignment mar 9 2016#page2.tif source=Spoto-GBC TM Assignment mar 9 2016#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0806

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EASTMAN SPORTO GROUP, LLC, a New York limited liability company, having a place of business at 34 West 33rd Street, New York, New York, 10001 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademarks applications and registrations listed on the Schedule of Trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, GBC (FAR EAST) LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, having a place of business at 34 West 33rd Street, New York, New York, 10001 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to such Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks, and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0807 Assignor is assigning that portion of the business to the which the Trademarks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. Section 1060).

	EASTMAN SPORTO GROUP, LLC
Date: 9 Mard 2016	
	Name: Max M. Mizrachi
	Title: President

### Schedule of Trademarks

Serial Number	Status	Mark	Design
86332413	Allowed	Design Only	5
86118722	Registered	BRILLIANT	
86073410	Registered	AQUA STOP	
85154752	Registered	AQUA STOP	
85007545	Registered	SPORTO	SPORT®
77976982	Registered	Design Only	•
77512782	Registered	SPORTO	SPORT®
77339993	Registered	LIFE WITH STYLE	
78540250	Registered	AQUA STOP	
78358889	Renewed (Registered)	BRILLIANT	Brilliant
74600924	Renewed (Registered)	THE ORIGINAL DUCK BOOT	
74600925	Renewed (Registered)	ORIGINAL DUCKS	
74067728	Renewed (Registered)	AQUASTOP	Q <sup>JAS</sup> Z
74010062	Renewed (Registered)	SPORTO	(Z)
73457117	Renewed (Registered)	SPORTO	
73410453	Renewed (Registered)	SPORTO	
73225118	Renewed (Registered)	SPORTO	
72175029	Renewed (Registered)	SPORTO	
72170401	Renewed (Registered)	AFTER SPORT	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0809

**RECORDED: 03/11/2016**